TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Shadow Creek Ranch Development Company, L.P.		l03/11/2005 l	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mirage Resorts, Incorporated
Street Address:	3600 Las Vegas Blvd. South
City:	Las Vegas
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89109
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76477459	S

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (702)792-9002

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 702-792-3773

Email: pto@quirkandtratos.com

Correspondent Name: Quirk & Tratos

Address Line 1: 3773 Howard Hughes Parkway

Address Line 2: Suite 500N

Address Line 4: Las Vegas, NEVADA 89109

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lauri S. Thompson
Signature:	/Lauri S. Thompson/
Date:	03/29/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003054 FRAME: 0645

900022051

Total Attachments: 1

source=Doc050329-001#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003054 FRAME: 0646

THE STATE OF NEVADA	Ę
	Ę
COUNTY OF CLARK	

SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Shadow Creek Ranch Development Company, L.P., a Nevada limited partnership ("Shadow Creek Ranch"), is the owner of the following federal service mark application:

Service Mark	Serial No.	Class
S DESIGN	76/477,459	37

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledge, Shadow Creek Ranch hereby transfers and assigns to Mirage Resorts, Incorporated, a Nevada corporation, all of its right, title, and interest in said service mark and service mark application, along with all of the business goodwill represented by that service mark and service mark application.

Shadow Creek Ranch Development Company, L.P.

By: Shadow Creek Ranch Development Company, Inc.

Its General Partner

By:

Date:

GIVEN under my hand and seal of office, this 11 day of MARCH, 2005



OTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEVADA

1692651.1

RECORDED: 03/29/2005